THE DATASHEET OF
CY7C4255-10AC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 CY7C4255, CY7C4265, CY7C4265A
8K/16K x 18 Deep Sync FIFOs
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-06004  Rev. *E  Revised June 03, 2009
Features

 CY7C4255, CY7C4265, CY7C4265A
Document #: 38-06004  Rev. *E Page 20 of 23
Ordering Information
8Kx18 Deep Sync FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C4255–10AC 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4255–10AXC 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack (Pb-free)
CY7C4255–10ASC 51-85051 64-Pin Small Thin Quad Flatpack
15 CY7C4255–15AC 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4255–15AXC 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack (Pb-free)
16Kx18 Deep Sync FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram
Package
Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C4265–10AC 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4265–10ASC 51-85051 64-Pin Small Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4265–10ASXC 51-85051 64-Pin Small Thin Quad Flatpack (Pb-free)
CY7C4265–10AI 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4265–10AXI 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack (Pb-free)
15 CY7C4265–15AC 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4265–15AXC 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack (Pb-free)
CY7C4265-15ASC 51-85051 64-Pin Small Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4265A–15ASI 51-85051 64-Pin Small Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
 CY7C4255, CY7C4265, CY7C4265A
Document #: 38-06004  Rev. *E Page 21 of 23
Package Diagrams